AVTECH ELECTROSYSTEMS LTD.
NANOSECOND WAVEFORM ELECTRONICS
O P.O. BOX 265
OGDENSBURG, NY
U.S.A. 13669-0265
TEL: (315) 472-5270
FAX: (613) 226-2802
oO

subject: Your FAX dtd. Feb. 17/93 Perens og
We quote as follows:
Model designation: AV-134-PS-R4-LIB1.
Input: +1 Volt pulse, rise time > 150 ps,
fall time > 300 ps, PW 3 to 6 ns.
50 Ohms input impedance.
Output: 36 identical outputs of +1 Volt
to 50 Ohms with a fixed rise time
less than 150 ps (not a function
of input rise time). Fall time
equals input fall time.
Jitter: Input to output <€100 ps.
Output to output < 20 ps.
Relative propagation delay: 36 channels matched to within +1 ns.
Absolute propagation delay: 7 ns.
PW: Specifically designed for 3 to 6 ns.
Package style: 4" x 17" x 15" (AVTECH new heavy
duty chassis as per Model AV-1010-C).
Supplied with 19" rack mount wings.
--/2
Connectors: SMA (all connectors on rear panel).
Prime power: 120/240V, 50-60 Hz.
“= -
At this point in time we hesitate to promise 6 ns since this unit
is considerably more complex than the original 133° unit and with
complexity comes delay. Can they live with 7 ns?
Rgds
Dr. Walter Chudobiak
Chief Engineer
WC:pr
17/02 '93 09:25 T0992 444513 CLAUDE LYONS.
FAX MEMO sive. RECENED cep
LYONS INSTRUMENTS
Lyons Instruments Ltd, Ware Roac, Hoddesdon, Herts. ENI 1 9DX Engiand
Teiepnone: Hoddesdon (0992) 467161. Telex: 22724 CL HOD G.
Facsimile: (0992) 4445 | 3
oo
7 193
ATTENTION OF: 90 futte7”_CtTndogian Icernauones + 44-990 444513
To: AVEC ELECTROSYSIEMS Your Ref:
FROM: Simon woRYnGHhnu Our Ref:
suBect: A" (39. Alatrgntion/ RAKY Dace: 2/2/49
No. PAGES FAX'D: / ReeniversfaxNo: C/O / G/(3 224 2802
(inci this cover sheet)
PROP MGtay oF (Ens ls PRovIntG A fPRoken wT
TUS Jo8.
AWE. REQ¢RE PERETRINIINCE OF Av-G Bur WITH
PROP DECAY GF UG ORLKGIURILY SUPPLIED — AV CSS
CAN You eg wer ?
RE HROS
Store
ee